## Downtown Brookings Keep Clean Publicity Release, Participant Notice, Release, Waiver of Liability and Assumption of Risk

\*\*Children under 11 years old must be accompanied by an adult. Each participant or participant parent/guardian must sign this form. Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Emergency contact information: **Publicity release (initial):** \_\_ I grant permission to Downtown Brookings to use my photo for Downtown Brookings promotions. This may include but is not limited to brochures, advertisements, social media, voice recordings, websites, and slideshows for the public. Notice, Release, and Waiver: By my signature below, I acknowledge that I am aware of and voluntarily assume the risks involved in participating in the Keep Clean Downtown Brookings Program. In consideration for my participation as described above, by my signature below, and on behalf of myself, my heirs, next of kin, successors in interest, assigns, personal representatives, and agents: 1. I hereby waive any claim or cause of action against and release from liability Downtown Brookings and the City of Brookings, its officers, employees, and agents for any liability for injuries to myself resulting in my participation in the activity listed above. 2. I hereby agree to hold harmless (release from legal liability) Downtown Brookings and the City of Brookings, its officers, employees, and agents for any claims, causes of action, or liability to any other person arising from my participation in the activity listed above; and I have read this release and waiver of liability and assumption of rick and fully understand its terms, understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing it, and have signed it freely and voluntarily without an inducement, assurance, or guarantee being made to me and intend my signature to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law.